A 10% increase (decrease) in the underlying equity prices at the reporting date would increase (decrease) profit or loss by the
following amounts:

2010 2009
us$’000 uS$’000

Profit or loss 14,918 17,265

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates relates primarily to its interest-earning fixed deposits placed with financial institutions
and placements in money market funds. The Group’s fixed rate financial assets and liabilities are exposed to a risk of change in
their fair value due to changes in interest rates while the variable-rate financial assets and liabilities are exposed to a risk of change
in cash flows due to changes in interest rates. The Group does not enter into derivative financial instruments to hedge against its
exposure to interest rate risk.

11_0134 Symphony International AR 2010 _Financial_V7.indd   64 3/28/11   1:23:38 PM

SYM
PH

O
N

Y IN
TERN

ATIO
N

AL H
O

LDIN
G

S LIM
ITED | A

N
N

U
A

L REPO
RT 2010 | PA

G
E 6

5

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

Symphony International Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries
financial statements
Year ended 31 December 2010

21 finAnCiAl RisK mAnAGEmEnt (Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis

2010 2009
Profit or loss Profit or loss

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

31 December us$’000 us$’000 us$’000 us$’000

Deposits with financial institutions 83 (79) 25 (5)
Variable rate interest-bearing term loans (20) 20 (21) 21

63 (59) 4 16

Foreign exchange risk

The Group is exposed to transactional foreign exchange risk when transactions are denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the operation. The Group is exposed to translational foreign exchange risk from its subsidiaries and jointly
controlled entities with non uSD functional currencies. The Group does not enter into derivative financial instruments to hedge its
exposure to Thai Baht, Singapore dollars and Hong Kong dollars as the currency position in these currencies is considered to be
long-term in nature and foreign exchange risk is an integral part of the Group’s investment decision and returns.